

Karun Kumar v. Union of India and Ors

CWP No. 2639 of 2024

28.3.2024 Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondents.

CWP No. 2639 of 2024

Mr. Blaram Sharma, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.

CMP No.4028 of 2024

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No.4029 of 2024

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant/petitioner to file the translated copies of the documents in issue within four weeks.

March 28, 2024
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**