

Karun Kumar Vs. Union of India & Ors.

CWP No. 2639 of 2024

24.02.2025 Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the respondents.

CMP No. 2289 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 2639 of 2024

List on 13.03.2025.

February 24, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge