

Karun Kumar vs. Union of India and others

CWP No.2639 of 2024

13.03.2025 Present Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the respondents.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 18.03.2025.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 13,2025
(shankar)