

Karun Kumar Vs. UOI & Ors.

CWP No.2639 of 2024

22.04.2025

Present: Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the respondents.

Though an application under Order 6 Rule 17 is stated to have been filed for amendment of the petition, but the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

Since copy of application already stands received by learned Senior Panel Counsel representing the respondents-Union of India, he prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the same.

List thereafter.

April 22, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**