

**Karun Kumar Vs. Union of India & Ors.
CWP No. 2639 of 2024.**

25.05.2026 Present: Mr. Lovneesh Kanwar, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Garla, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for the respondents.

CMP No. 794 of 2026

Reply to the application not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be done, within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)